

UK Anti-Doping Fleetbank House 2-6 Salisbury Square London EC4Y 8AE T: +44 (0) 20 7842 3450 E: ukad@ukad.org.uk

Official

Ref: FOI-208

09 November 2018

Sent via email only to:

Dear

- Thank you for your email of 19 October 2018 in which you requested information. from UK Anti-Doping ('UKAD') under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 ('the Act').
- Your request was for details regarding legal disputes between UKAD and other central government departments, non-departmental government bodies, UK local councils and/or regional mayoral departments. The details of your request, and our response to each question raised, is provided below.
 - For each of the last 10 financial years, and the current financial year to 18.10.18 please state:
 - 1.1 the number of legal disputes between your department and other central government departments and non-departmental government bodies.

UKAD Response: Nil

For each, please provide

- 1.2 A list of the court cases related to the dispute, with current status (resolved or ongoing) -Total time period of the dispute from bringing of proceedings until conclusion.
- 1.3 Total cost in legal fees and related administration costs to your department

UKAD Response: N/A

2. For each of the last 10 financial years, and the current financial year to 18.10.18 please supply the number of legal disputes between yours [sic] department and a UK local council (including district, county, borough, unitary, parish).





UKAD Response: Nil

For each, please provide:

- 2.1 A list of the court cases related to the dispute with current status (resolved or ongoing) -Total time period of the dispute from bringing of proceedings until conclusion.
- 2.2 Total cost in legal fees and related administration costs to your department.

UKAD Response: N/A

3. For each of the last 10 financial years, and the current financial year to 18.10.18 please state the number of legal disputes between your department and a regional mayoral department.

UKAD Response: Nil

For each, please provide

- 3.1 A list of the court cases related to the dispute, with current status (resolved or ongoing) -Total time period of the dispute from bringing of proceedings until conclusion.
- 3.2 Total cost in legal fees and related administration costs to your department

UKAD Response: N/A

Conclusion

- 3. If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within two months of the date of receipt of the response to your original letter and should be addressed to: Pat Myhill, Director of Operations, UK Anti-Doping, Fleetbank House, 2-6 Salisbury Square, London EC4Y 8AE. Please remember to quote the reference number above in any further communications.
- 4. If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF.

Yours sincerely

W. Anti-Ooping

UK Anti-Doping